HD2021T7 - HD2021T6
60 mm
0
0,1
0,2
0,3
0,4
0,5

unscrewing the four locking screws). For the 0…10 V version, please refer to
Figure 4, while the version 4…20 mA is referred to Figure 5.
ORDERING CODES:
HD2021T7.xx: Transmitter for measuring the LUMINANCE of Equivalent
Veiling, full scale according to the following table, power supply 16…40Vdc
or 24 Vac. Amplified with output 4…20 mA or 0…10 Vdc according to the
choice.
HD2021T7.2xx: Transmitter for measuring the LUMINANCE by a 2° angle, for
the measurement of the atmospheric luminance Latm, full scale according
to the following table, power supply 16…40 Vdc or 24 Vac. Amplified with
output 4…20 mA or 0…10 Vdc according to the choice.
Output Measurement range
HD2021T7.AV
0...10 V
0…2000 cd/m2
HD2021T7.BV 0…20  kcd/m2
HD2021T7.2.AV 0…2000 cd/m2
HD2021T7.AA
4...20 mA
0…2000 cd/m2
HD2021T7.BA 0…20  kcd/m2
HD2021T7.2.AA 0…2000 cd/m2
For a minimun order of 5 pcs, ranges upon request are available.
Sensitivity potentiometer Access hole for sensitivity adjustment
Vac/dc
Power Supply
+
-
+
-
Vout
Vlux
GND
+Vdc
+
V
cc
V
lu
x
G
N
D
Connect the cable shield to GND
output signal
Figure 4 - Connection diagram for HD2021T… with voltage output
Figure 3 - HD2021T7 Relative angular response
Re
la
tiv

the four locking screws). For the 0…10 V version refer to Figure 4, while for
the version 4…20 mA refer to Figure 5 of HD2021T7.
ORDERING CODES
HD2021T6.xx: Transmitter for measuring the LUMINANCE, full scale
according to the following table, power supply 16…40 Vdc or 24 Vac.
Amplified with output 4…20 mA or 0…10 Vdc according to the choice.
Model Output Measurement range
HD2021T6.AV
0…10 V
0…2000 cd/m2
HD2021T6.BV 0…20  kcd/m2
HD2021T6.CV 0…200  kcd/m2
HD2021T6.AA
4…20 mA
0…2000 cd/m2
HD2021T6.BA 0…20  kcd/m2
HD2021T6.CA 0…200  kcd/m2
For a minimun order of 5 pcs, ranges upon request are available.
Figure 6 - HD2021T6 probe dimensions
Re
la